

	Specifications			Smart Organic AD
	Raw material/Finished goods			
	DRP 08-01	Version: 01	Amendment:	Date:27/8/21

1. General information:

<i>Product name:</i>	Roobar chocolate covered almond bar 30g SET 1 (EN,IT,NL,FR,DE)
<i>Scientific name:</i>	N/A

2. Origin:

<i>Country of origin:</i>	<i>Country of origin of raw material:</i>
Bulgaria	Agriculture EU/non-EU

3. Product description

Raw materials > cleaning > grinding /slicing > dosing > mixing > shaping > coating > packaging > x-ray

4. Content and package:

0.03kg	PP (5)
--------	--------

5. General information:

<i>Color:</i>	Brown
<i>Taste:</i>	Characteristic, sweet
<i>Consistency:</i>	Soft

6. Physical and chemical parameters:

Water activity (aW) < 0,67

7. Microbiological parameters:

Yeast and Molds (CFU/g) < 5000; Coliforms (CFU/g) < 100; E.coli (CFU/g) Negative; Enterobacteriaceae < 10

8. Ingredients:

Roasted ALMONDS* (ALMONDS*, salt) (33%), rice syrup*, chocolate* (cacao mass*, coconut sugar*, coconut cream*, cacao butter*, sunflower lecithin*) (18%), coconut flour*, cacao butter*. *from organic agriculture

9. Average nutritional facts per 100g:*

<i>Energy:</i>	2143.0kJ/516.0kcal
<i>Fats:</i>	35.0 g
<i>of which saturated:</i>	14.0 g
<i>Carbohydrates:</i>	35.0 g
<i>of which sugars:</i>	30.0 g
<i>Proteins:</i>	11.0 g
<i>Fiber:</i>	9.9 g
<i>Salt:</i>	0.09 g

*Values may vary depending on natural variations

10. Languages on the label:

DE, EN, FR, IT, NL

11. Usage:

For direct consumption.

12. Shelf life (mon.): 13

13. Storage:

Keep in a cool, dark and dry place.

14. Legislation and standards:

GMO: In accordance with Regulation 1829/2003 and Regulation 1830/2003. The Product does not contain and is not produced with GMO material.

Ionizing radiation: The product is not treated with ionizing radiation.

Pesticides: In accordance with Regulation 834/ 2007 and Regulation 889/2008. Corresponds to the requirements for Pesticide Residue Levels of the German Association for Organic Production and Trade „BNN-Herstellung und Handel”.

Heavy metals: In accordance with Regulation 1881/2006 and Regulation 165/2010 and other relevant legislation.

Organic In accordance with Regulation 834/2007 and Regulation 889/2008.

15. Allergens according to Regulation: 1169/2011

- Contained as ingredient

Almonds.

- Possible cross contamination

Peanuts, sesame seeds and other nuts.

Approved by:

Quality department

quality@smartorganic.eu

www.smartorganic.eu

